FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
V New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name CBTA Acquisition, Inc.	Month Day Year
	11/08/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	llinois
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Stark Bro's Nurseries & Orchards Co.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2097 Highway 54 West, Building D	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1800	
Address (line 3) Louisiana	Missouri 63353
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Illinois
FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<u> </u>		
FÖRM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	rage 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		-
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (41)	4) 277-5789
Name	Cheryl M. Smukowski	
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP	
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue	
Address (Ilne 3)	Milwaukee, WI 53202	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
Trademark A	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ration Number(s)
76/113,766	76/196,668 1.299,790	318,659 663,618
76/231,536	75/763,843 2,416,591	1,442,356 1,045,011
76/232,894	319,519	,987,499 1,057,871
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 20
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 515.00
Deposit A		Ψ [315.00
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number;	# 17-0055
	Authorization to charge additional fees;	Yes V No
	nd Signature	
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ac ated herein.	correct and any count are authorized, as
Cheryl M. Smi		December 31, 2001
Name o	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	RECORDATION FORM CONTINUA TRADEMARK	NOIT	Pater	Pepartment of Commerce nt and Trademark Office FRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name	M:	ark if additional names of	conveying parties attac	ched Exocution Date Month Day Year
Formerly General Other	l Partnership Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Citizenship State of Incorporate Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	[·	dditional names of receivle	ng parties attached	
Name DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)				
		State/Country ed Partnership	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached
Trademark Application Nu	mber(s) or Registrati		Mark if additio	enal numbers attached same property).
Trademark Applicati	on Number(s)	1,445,462	gistration Number	r(s)
		115,549 573,835		
		732,289		
		1,299,789		

Form BCA-10.30

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

The filing fee for restated articles of amendment - \$100.00

http://www.sos.state.il.us

FILED

DEC 05 2001

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE File#6185-386-3

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State te /2-5-0/

Franchise Tax

Filing Fee* \$2

Penalty

\$25.00 \$

Approved:

1.	CORPORATE NAME: CBTA Acquisition, Inc.	
_		(Note 1)
2.	MANNER OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT:	
	The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on November 8, 2001	
	in the manner indicated below. ("X" one box only) (Month & Da (Year)	ıy)
	By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation a have been elected;	and no directors
		(Note 2)
	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having is: as of the time of adoption of this amendment;	sued no shares
		(Note 2)
	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;	out shareholder
	Buth shorters to the state of t	(Note 3)
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors ha adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minin votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amendme	num number of
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directo duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Sha have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10;	rs having been
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directo duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the entitled to vote on this amendment.	(Notes 4 & 5) rs having been shareholders
3.	EXT OF AMENDMENT:	(Note 5)
	. When amendment effects a name change, insert the new corporate name below. Use Page amendments.	2 for all other
	Article I: The name of the corporation is:	
	Stark Bro's Nurseries & Orchards Co.	
	(NEW NAME)	
	·	

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

Text of Amendment

(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

Page 2

	or a reduction of the humb	per of authorized shares of a	exchange, reclassification or cany class below the number of was: (If not applicable, insert "I	issued shares of that class
5.	accounts) is as follows: (If	forth in Article 3b, in which s laces the terms Stated Cap not applicable, insert "No cl	aid amendment effects a chai lital and Paid-in Surplus and i hange")	nge in the amount of paid-ir s equal to the total of these
	NO CHANGE			
	(b) The amount of paid-in ca to the total of these accoun NO CHANGE	apital (Paid-in Capital replace ts) as changed by this amen	s the terms Stated Capital and dment is as follows: (If not app	Paid-in Surplus and is equal plicable, insert "No change")
			Before Amendment	After Amendment
		Paid-in Capital	\$	\$
3 .			inatures must be in <u>BLACK</u>	
3.	The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8,	caused this statement to be so facts stated herein are true	igned by its duly authorized offi e. CBTA ACQUIS	cers, each of whom affirms,
3.	The undersigned corporation has cunder penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, Mention Day attested by	caused this statement to be so facts stated herein are true 2001	igned by its duly authorized offi e. CBTA ACQUIS (Exact Name of Corpora	cers, each of whom affirms,
3.	The undersigned corporation has cunder penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, Apple Day attested by Signature of Secretar	caused this statement to be so facts stated herein are true 2001 (Year) Ty or Assistant Secretary)	igned by its duly authorized office. CBTA ACQUIS (Exact Name of Corpora by (Signature of Preside	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Stien at date of execution) Int or Vice President)
3.	The undersigned corporation has cunder penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, attested by Month Day (Signature of Secretar Timothy L. Abai	caused this statement to be so facts stated herein are true 2001	igned by its duly authorized office. CBTA ACQUIS (Exact Name of Corpora by (Signature of Preside Cameron G. Br	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Stien at date of execution) out or Vice President) own, President
	The undersigned corporation has cunder penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, attested by Month Day (Signature of Secretar Timothy L. Abai	2001 2001 Year) ry or Assistant Secretary) r, Assistant Sccretary Name and Title)	cigned by its duly authorized office. CBTA ACQUIS (Exact Name of Corporation by (Signature of Preside Cameron G. Brint N	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Stien at date of execution) ont or Vice President) own, President lame and Title)
	The undersigned corporation has cunder penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, attested by Signature of Secretari Timothy L. Abai (Type or Print) If amendment is authorized pursua	2001 2001 Year) ry or Assistant Secretary) r, Assistant Sccretary Name and Title)	cigned by its duly authorized office. CBTA ACQUIS (Exact Name of Corporation by (Signature of Preside Cameron G. Brint N	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Stien at date of execution) ont or Vice President) own, President lame and Title)
·.	The undersigned corporation has cunder penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, attested by Signature of Secretari Timothy L. Abai (Type or Print) If amendment is authorized pursua	2001 2001 (Year) Ty or Assistant Secretary) To Assistant Secretary Name and Title) ant to Section 10.10 by the income	central comporators, the incorporators, the incorporators and 10 10 and there are no office.	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Sition at date of execution) Int or Vice President) own, President Jame and Title) must sign below, and type
	The undersigned corporation has cunder penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, attested by Samuel Secretary (Signature of Secretary Timothy L. Abair (Type or Print) If amendment is authorized pursual or print name and title.	2001 2001 (Year) ry or Assistant Secretary) r, Assistant Secretary Name and Title) ant to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section be designated by the board	central comporations and there are no official, must sign below, and type of the composition of the composit	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Sition at date of execution) out or Vice President) own, President Jame and Title) must sign below, and type sers, then a majority of the or print name and title.
'. !	The undersigned corporation has a under penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, attested by (Signature of Secretari Timothy L. Abai (Type or Print) If amendment is authorized pursual or print name and title. If amendment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may The undersigned affirms, under the Dated	2001 2001 (Year) Ty or Assistant Secretary) To Assistant Secretary Name and Title) ant to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section be designated by the board the penalties of perjury, that the	central comporations and there are no official, must sign below, and type of the composition of the composit	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Sition at date of execution) out or Vice President) own, President Jame and Title) must sign below, and type sers, then a majority of the or print name and title.
'. -	The undersigned corporation has a under penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, attested by (Signature of Secretal Timothy L. Abai (Type or Print) If amendment is authorized pursua or print name and title. If amendment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may The undersigned affirms, under the	2001 2001 (Year) Ty or Assistant Secretary) Ty Assistant Secretary Name and Title) ant to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section to be designated by the board of perjury, that the	central comporations and there are no official, must sign below, and type of the composition of the composit	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Sition at date of execution) out or Vice President) own, President Jame and Title) must sign below, and type sers, then a majority of the or print name and title.
'. -	The undersigned corporation has a under penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, attested by (Signature of Secretari Timothy L. Abai (Type or Print) If amendment is authorized pursual or print name and title. If amendment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may The undersigned affirms, under the Dated	2001 2001 (Year) Ty or Assistant Secretary) To Assistant Secretary Name and Title) ant to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section be designated by the board the penalties of perjury, that the	central comporations and there are no official, must sign below, and type of the composition of the composit	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Sition at date of execution) out or Vice President) own, President Jame and Title) must sign below, and type sers, then a majority of the or print name and title.
'. -	The undersigned corporation has a under penalties of perjury, that the Dated November 8, attested by (Signature of Secretari Timothy L. Abai (Type or Print) If amendment is authorized pursual or print name and title. If amendment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may The undersigned affirms, under the Dated	2001 2001 (Year) Ty or Assistant Secretary) To Assistant Secretary Name and Title) ant to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section be designated by the board the penalties of perjury, that the	ce. CBTA ACQUIS CBTA ACQUIS CENTRAL Name of Corporate (Signature of Preside Cameron G. Bro (Type or Print Note) Cancerporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no office it, must sign below, and type of the facts stated herein are true	cers, each of whom affirms, SITION, INC. Sition at date of execution) out or Vice President) own, President Jame and Title) must sign below, and type sers, then a majority of the or print name and title.

Page 3

RECORDED: 12/31/2001